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Annual Library Statistics
May 1, 2013 to April 30, 2014

The University of Toronto Library produces annual statistical reports containing a range of information such 
as collection use by undergraduates of library material, statistical information on holdings (books, journals, 
digital collections) in the University of Toronto Library system.

A list of annual library statistics beginning from 2000 is online at http://onesearch.library.utoronto.ca/annual-
statistics.
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RECORDED LOANS

UNDERGRAD GRADUATE FACULTY
CONSORTIUM  I.L.L.  OTHER  

 SUBTOTAL  

Robarts-Access & Information Services 248,264                       223,036      81,059       427               16,176      73,099        642,061     178,580               820,641       

           -East Asian Library (Cheng Yu Tung) 6,439                          8,062          5,527         -                103           3,893          24,024       14,456                 38,480         

           -Petro Jacyk Central & East European RC -                              -             -             -                -            -              -             269                      269              

           -Map and Data Library -                              -             -             -                -            -              -             -                       -              

           -Media Commons 24,038                        12,253        15,388       -                122           4,152          55,953       8,200                   64,153         

           -Reference -                              -             -             -                -            -              -             30,899                 30,899         

           -R.C.Lee Canada Hong Kong Library 40                               15              82              -                -            14               151            2,001                   2,152           

OISE Library 18,528                        25,566        5,332         109               605           2,120          52,260       24,240                 76,500         

Gerstein Science Information Centre 24,382                        19,610        8,223         699               1,496        5,960          60,370       46,383                 106,753       

   Earth Sciences Library (Noranda) 2,889                          2,001          653            1                   2               496             6,042         6,253                   12,295         

   Engineering & Computer Science Library 9,646                          10,478        3,288         7                   685           2,980          27,084       6,415                   33,499         

      - Aerospace Resource Centre -                              221             -             -                -            -              221            325                      546              

   Dentistry Library 2,054                          804             1,019         4                   65             1,022          4,968         6,839                   11,807         

   Mathematical Sciences Library 3,686                          4,131          2,583         10                 89             1,886          12,385       5,000                   17,385         

Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library 1,383                          2,867          5,606         -                37             5,456          15,349       -                       15,349         

      Archives & Records Management Services -                              -             -             -                -            -              -             1,327                   1,327           
U of T at Downsview 3,160                          9,077          4,611         3                   96             2,560          19,507       -                       19,507         

Central Libraries 344,509                       318,121      133,371     1,260            19,476      103,638      920,375     331,187               1,251,562    

Local Libraries 96,320                        60,937        31,518       190               1,595        8,682          199,242     85,082                 284,324       

U of T at Mississauga & Scarborough Libraries 162,650                       13,624        9,037         140               1,364        4,673          191,488     39,291                 230,779       
Federated and Affiliated Libraries 92,670                        111,556      33,717       20                 1,004        24,684        263,651     51,077                 314,728       

TOTAL 696,149                       504,238      207,643     1,610            23,439      141,677      1,574,756  506,637               2,081,393    
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Table 1A
COLLECTION USE 2013/14

LOCATION
 UNRECORDED 

LOANS 
TOTALEXTERNAL 



YEAR TOTAL

Previous Year Since 2004/05

2013/14 1,251,562                   -12.55% -52.21%

2012/13 1,431,141                   -10.66% -45.35%

2011/12 1,601,836                   -12.37% -38.84%

2010/11 1,827,938                   -6.74% -30.20%

2009/10 1,960,097                   5.75% -25.16%

2008/09 1,853,496                   -4.62% -29.23%

2007/08 1,943,267                   -7.41% -25.80%

2006/07 2,098,745                   -12.48% -19.86%

2005/06 2,398,038                   -8.43% -8.43%

2004/05 2,618,945                   

2013/14 2,081,393                   -11.77% -48.46%

2012/13 2,359,170                   -9.55% -41.58%

2011/12 2,608,216                   -9.27% -35.42%

2010/11 2,874,744                   -7.63% -28.82%

2009/10 3,112,196                   1.27% -22.94%

2008/09 3,073,079                   -4.93% -23.90%

2007/08 3,232,560                   -8.09% -19.96%

2006/07 3,516,984                   -7.61% -12.91%

2005/06 3,806,495                   -5.74% -5.74%

2004/05 4,038,471                   

Table 1B
COLLECTION USE (CENTRAL LIBRARIES) - TEN YEAR COMPARISON

COLLECTION USE (LIBRARY SYSTEM) - TEN YEAR COMPARISON
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`

% CHANGE



PATRONS

Aerospace 163             33              196           27               2                29               

UTM 8,190          192            8,382        4,563          20              4,583          

UTSC 4,627          84              4,711        1,903          13              1,916          

Individual Requests 91               227            318           -             -             -             

Distance Education Requests 15               48              63             -             -             -             

Downsview -              -             -           8,359          115            8,474          

Other U of T Libraries 193             59              252           344             53              397             

TOTAL 13,279    643        13,922  15,196    203        15,399    
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Note: "Document Delivery" refers to the provision of material from any University of Toronto library to another University of Toronto library,
or to individual members of the University of Toronto community.

Copies Copies Loans Total Loans Total

BORROWINGLENDING

Table 1C
DOCUMENT DELIVERY (CENTRAL LIBRARIES) 2013/14



LENDING BORROWING

PATRONS Loans Copies Total Loans Copies Total

OCUL libraries 8,700       4,340       13,040     1,783      731         2,514       

CREPUQ Libraries 2,845       1,067       3,912       340         300         640          

COPPUL Libraries 1,977       1,586       3,563       340         386         726          

CAUL 1,335       498          1,833       48           44           92            

Library and Archives Canada -           -           -           -          -          -           

CISTI 14            1              15            1             163         164          

Toronto Health Science Consortium 795          1,094       1,889       9             95           104          

Other Ontario libraries 781          384          1,165       53           24           77            

Other Canadian libraries 480          152          632          36           44           80            

CRL -           -           -           43           4             47            

USA libraries (except CRL) 1,457       284          1,741       1,703      1,452      3,155       

International Libraries 357          91            448          163         159         322          

Commercial Suppliers (UMI etc) -           2              2              -          -          -           

Individual Requests 15            6              21            -          -          -           

TOTAL 18,756     9,505       28,261     4,519      3,402      7,921       
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INTERLIBRARY LOANS (CENTRAL LIBRARIES) 2013/14

Table 1D

Note: "Interlibrary Loan" refers to the process through which a University of Toronto Library requests materials from, or
supplies materials to, a library or institution ( or, in certain circumstances, an individual) not affiliated with the 
University of Toronto.



2013/14 28,261              -1.46% -5.41%
2012/13 28,681              -10.33% -4.01%
2011/12 31,985              1.36% 7.05%
2010/11 31,555              -5.72% 5.61%
2009/10 33,470              11.20% 12.02%
2008/09 30,099              6.75% 0.74%
2007/08 28,195              7.88% -5.63%
2006/07 26,136              -13.00% -12.52%
2005/06 30,040              0.54% 0.54%
2004/05 29,878              

2013/14 7,921                7.92% 0.15%
2012/13 7,340                24.94% -7.19%
2011/12 5,875                -13.55% -25.72%
2010/11 6,796                -10.50% -14.07%
2009/10 7,593                1.48% -4.00%
2008/09 7,482                -11.02% -5.40%
2007/08 8,409                2.27% 6.32%
2006/07 8,222                7.99% 3.96%
2005/06 7,614                -3.73% -3.73%
2004/05 7,909                

2013/14 20,340              -4.69% -7.41%
2012/13 21,341              -18.27% -2.86%
2011/12 26,110              5.46% 18.85%
2010/11 24,759              -4.32% 12.70%
2009/10 25,877              14.41% 17.79%
2008/09 22,617              14.31% 2.95%
2007/08 19,786              10.45% -9.94%
2006/07 17,914              -20.12% -18.46%
2005/06 22,426              2.08% 2.08%
2004/05 21,969              

Table 1E
INTERLIBRARY LOANS (CENTRAL LIBRARIES) 2013/14

TEN YEAR COMPARISON
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SUPPLIED BY UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

SUPPLIED TO UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

NET SUPPLIED BY UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO

YEAR TOTAL Previous Year Since 2004/05



 2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14 

Brock                   582                   188                     89                     26                     47 

Carleton                1,312                   704                   664                     65                      -   

Guelph                1,091                   236                   309                   443                   270 

Lakehead                     88                     35                      -                        -                        -   

Laurentian                     71                     12                     22                     79                     92 

McMaster                3,062                4,683                4,167                3,360                5,145 

Nipissing                   121                      -                        -                        -                        -   

OCAD                   535                     29                   236                     15                      -   

Oshawa IT                     33                     42                      -                        -                        -   

Ottawa                   549                   255                   130                   173                   382 

Queen's                1,942                   575                   695                   481                     91 

Royal Military College                     49                     35                      -                        -                        -   

Ryerson                7,030                8,845                8,845                9,214                7,217 

Trent                1,542                1,016                   460                   131                     83 

Waterloo                1,423                   733                   368                   264                   280 

Western                2,598                1,301                   752                   647                   691 

Wilfrid Laurier                   845                   332                   324                     61                     19 

Windsor                   400                   135                   472                   102                     17 

York              21,419                6,184                4,611                3,631                3,585 

TOTAL OCUL UNIVERSITIES              44,692              25,340              22,144              18,692              17,919 

QUEBEC UNIVERSITIES                1,638                   538                   355                   235                   124 

TOTAL              46,330              25,878              22,499              18,927              18,043 

2013/14 18,043             -4.67% -61.06%

2012/13 18,927             -15.88% -59.15%

2011/12 22,499             -13.06% -51.44%

2010/11 25,878             -44.14% -44.14%

2009/10 46,330             
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Table 1F

DIRECT BORROWING PROJECT (ONTARIO UNIVERSITIES) - FIVE YEAR COMPARISON
INTER-UNIVERSITY BORROWING PROJECT (QUEBEC UNIVERSITIES)   (1)

Previous Year Since 2009/10
Note: (1) Direct Loans by University of Toronto to Faculty 
Members and Graduate Students of other Ontario and Quebec 
Universities

LOCATION

YEAR TOTAL



REQUESTS HANDLED BY REFERENCE & INFORMATION DESKS

 REQUESTS +/- % CHANGE

Previous Year Since 2009/10
2013/14 397,034    -11.44% -26.39%

2012/13 448,306    0.64% -16.88%

2011/12 445,440    -11.78% -17.41%

2010/11 504,920    -6.38% -6.38%
2009/10 539,356    

LIBRARY INSTRUCTION

+/- % CHANGE (1)
Previous Year Since 2009/10

2013/14 1,838                41,406            -6.37% -0.35%

2012/13 3,060                44,223            -5.04% 6.43%

2011/12 2,599                46,568            7.06% 12.08%

2010/11 2,197                43,497            4.69% 4.69%
2009/10 2,388                41,550            

Note: (1) Comparison with previous years is for participants alone.
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Table 1H

(LIBRARY SYSTEM) - FIVE YEAR COMPARISON
REFERENCE, INFORMATION SERVICES AND INSTRUCTION IN LIBRARY USE

 Year

 Year

 # of Presentations # of Participants

Total 



BOOK FORM COLLECTIONS (IN THOUSANDS)   

LOCATION 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Central Libraries 8,195           8,316           8,438           8,576              8,699              

Local Libraries (3) 1,122           1,145           1,160           1,176              1,171              

U of T at Mississauga & Scarborough Libraries 695              709              700              712                 723                 

Federated and Affiliated Libraries 1,341           1,356           1,382           1,398              1,419              

TOTAL 11,353         11,527         11,679         11,862            12,012            

MICROFORM COLLECTIONS (IN THOUSANDS)    

LOCATION 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Central Libraries 5,210           5,275           5,285           5,345              5,366              

Local Libraries (3) 131              132              130              103                 68                   

U of T at Mississauga & Scarborough Libraries 39                39                39                39                   40                   

Federated and Affiliated Libraries 131              131              132              132                 133                 

TOTAL 5,511           5,577           5,586           5,620              5,607              

Note:  
(1) Bookform materials include books, bound and equivalent to bound serials, government documents, reports, pamphlets, theses, 

bibliographic volumes of unbound serials, and department papers.
(2) Microform materials include reels, microcards, microprints, and microfiche and are counted by physical unit.
(3) The count of holdings in the Central Libraries excludes holdings on transfer to Local Libraries. The count of holdings in Local Libraries

includes holdings on transfer from the Central Libraries.
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LIBRARY SYSTEM HOLDINGS - FIVE YEAR TRENDS
Table 2A



BOOKFORM COLLECTION     (1) MICROFORM COLLECTION    

 Net Additions 
13/14 

 Holdings April 
30/14 

 Net 
Additions 

13/14 

 Holdings April 
30/14 

Central Libraries (1) 122,695 8,699,074      21,047  5,366,020    

Local Libraries (2)    3,219     1,170,704      (35,258) 68,060         

U of T at Mississauga & Scarborough Libraries 11,290   723,175         168       39,522         

Federated and Affiliated Libraries 18,373   1,418,971      624       132,974       

TOTAL 155,577 12,011,924    (13,419) 5,606,576    

AUDIO VISUAL and OTHER MATERIALS

CD ROM
 Computer 

Files 
Manuscripts Cartographic Graphic

Sound 
Recordings

Film & 
Video

Other / Miscel

Central Libraries 11,164     978,748 29,460   264,679         325,278    11,920     39,929  39,459         

Local Libraries 2,092       373        89          -                 305,828    207,416   3,542    95,084         

U of T at Mississauga & Scarborough Libraries 311          -         -         39,424           74,291      4,575       2,718    3,023           

Federated and Affiliated Libraries 841          30          244        92                  71,883      1,791       8,341    810              

TOTAL 14,408     979,151 29,792   304,195         777,280    225,702   54,530  138,376       

Note:
(1) The count of holdings in the Central Libraries excludes holdings on transfer to Local Libraries. The count of holdings in Local Libraries includes holdings on transfer
     from the Central Libraries

Holdings April 30/13

5,344,873              
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Table 2B
LIBRARY SYSTEM HOLDINGS SUMMARY - APRIL 30, 2014

LOCATION

LOCATION

8,576,379                      

1,165,573                      

711,885                         

1,400,598                      

11,854,435           

103,318                 

39,354                   

132,350                 

5,619,895                       

Holdings April 30/13



                             BOOKFORM COLLECTION (1)                         MICROFORM COLLECTION

Robarts-Access & Information Services 4,727,633        71,381            4,799,014        -                  -                  -                

          - Map & Data Library 435,585           226                 435,811           2,612,915        -                  2,612,915      

           -East Asian Library (Cheng Yu Tung) 542,319           17,640            559,959           28,495             -                  28,495           

           -Canada Hong Kong Resource Centre 57,268             9,211              66,479             1,052               -                  1,052             

           -Media Commons 1,935               -                  1,935               1,704,966        6,373              1,711,339      

           -Petro Jacyk Central & East European 4,481               143                 4,624               564                  -                  564                

           -Reference 34,925             868                 35,793             221,317           14,650            235,967         

OISE Library 431,494           4,481              435,975           726,160           24                   726,184         

Gerstein Science Information Centre 1,064,183        5,644              1,069,827        -                  -                  -                

   Earth Sciences Library (Noranda) 123,199           892                 124,091           -                  -                  -                

   Engineering & Computer Science Library 206,435           1,791              208,226           25,016             -                  25,016           

      - Aerospace Resource Centre 84,259             105                 84,364             1,443               -                  1,443             

   Dentistry Library 29,819             159                 29,978             862                  -                  862                

   Mathematical Sciences Library 51,044             753                 51,797             26                    -                  26                  

Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library 724,541           9,088              733,629           4,129               -                  4,129             

   Archives & Records Management Services 57,259             313                 57,572             18,028             -                  18,028           

TOTAL 8,576,379        122,695          8,699,074        5,344,973        21,047            5,366,020      

Note: (1) The count of holdings in the Central Libraries excludes holdings on transfer to Local Libraries. 
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LOCATION

CENTRAL LIBRARY HOLDINGS  - APRIL 30, 2014
Table 2C

Holdings Apr/13 Net Additions Holdings Apr/14 Holdings Apr/13 Holdings Apr/14Net Additions



Architecture Landscape & Design Library 822                   35,031                -              4                       

Astronomy & Astrophysics Library 125                   33,103                -              276                   

Business Information Centre (Joseph L Rotman) -                    17,219                -              -                   

Chemistry Library (A D Allen) (365)                  15,899                -              2,157                

Criminology Information Service & Library 134                   28,606                -              47                     

Department of Art Library -                    38,691                -              -                   

Family & Community Medicine Library -                    3,122                  -              -                   

Industrial Relations Library (Newman) 363                   15,740                -              2,636                

Information Studies Inforum (4,282)               127,029              (35,258)       3,325                

Innis College Library 252                   7,238                  -              51                     

Law Library (Bora Laskin) 1,869                224,923              -              59,136              

Massey College Library (Robertson Davies) 45                     44,111                -              -                   

Music Library -                    300,888              -              -                   

New College Library (Ivey) 1,344                32,652                -              -                   

Physics Library 259                   41,320                -              5                       

University College Library (Laidlaw Library) 360                   37,502                -              -                   

University of Toronto Schools Library (UTS) 957                   16,641                -              -                   

Health Science Consortium Libraries 1,336                150,989              -              -                   

Baycrest Centre for Geriatric Care Library -                    7,812                  -              -                   

Bloorview Kids Rehab. Centre Library 69                     5,410                  -              -                   

Bridgepoint Health Clinical Library -                    200                     -              -                   

Credit Valley Hospital Library -                    1,389                  -              -                   

Humber River Regional Hospital 13                     4,149                  -              -                   

Mount Sinai Hospital, Sidney Liswood Library -                    43,152                -              -                   

Providence Healthcare Library 281                   7,234                  -              -                   

Scarborough Hospital Library 272                   27,176                -              -                   

St. Josephs Health Centre Library -                    237                     -              -                   

St. Michael's Hospital 315                   35,228                -              -                   

Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre -                    6,751                  -              -                   

Toronto East General Hospital Library 329                   5,197                  -              -                   

Toronto Health Science Consortium -                    2,485                  -              -                   

Trillium Health Centre 20                     581                     -              -                   

West Park Healthcare Centre -                    2,485                  -              -                   

Women's College Hospital 37                     1,503                  -              -                   

TOTAL 3,219            1,170,704      (35,258)   67,637         

Table 2D

Net Additions Holdings Apr/14 Net Additions Holdings Apr/14

MICROFORM COLLECTION                             BOOKFORM COLLECTION                          
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Campus Libraries

LOCATION

LOCAL LIBRARIES HOLDINGS  - APRIL 30, 2014



AUDIO VISUAL and OTHER MATERIALS

CD ROM
Computer 

Files
Manuscripts

Carto-    
graphic

Sound 
Recordings

Film & Video Graphic
Other / 
Miscel

Architecture Landscape & Design Library 311              -               -               -               193              531              -               23,452         

Astronomy & Astrophysics Library 44                -               2                  -               8                  40                5,663           -               

Business Information Centre (Joseph L Rotman) 119              7                  -               -               -               157              -               2,388           

Chemistry Library (A D Allen) 37                10                -               -               -               -               -               -               

Criminology Information Service & Library -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Department of Art Library -               -               -               -               -               -               299,762       -               

Family & Community Medicine Library -               -               23                -               -               -               -               5,805           

Industrial Relations Library (Newman) 44                18                50                -               3                  171              -               -               

Information Studies Inforum 32                90                -               -               462              217              225              53                

Innis College Library -               -               -               -               -               17                -               -               

Law Library (Bora Laskin) 83                154              -               -               126              257              34                -               

Massey College Library (Robertson Davies) -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Music Library 1,275           37                14                -               206,454       2,081           144              63,386         

New College Library (Ivey) -               -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

Physics Library 135              57                -               -               -               8                  -               -               

University College Library (Laidlaw Library) 12                -               -               -               -               -               -               -               

University of Toronto Schools Library Information Centre (UTS) -               -               -               -               170              63                -               -               

TOTAL 2,092        373           89             -           207,416    3,542        305,828    95,084      
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LOCATION

Table 2D (Continued)
LOCAL LIBRARIES HOLDINGS  - APRIL 30, 2014

Campus Libraries



Holdings Apr/13 Net Additions Holdings Apr/14 Holdings Apr/13 Net Additions

U of T at Mississauga Library 8,043              25,056                                       58                   25,114      

U of T at Scarborough Library 3,247              14,288                                       110                 14,408      

TOTAL 11,290            39,344                                       168                 39,522      

CD ROM Computer Files Manuscripts Cartographic
Sound 

Recordings
Film & Video Graphic

Other / 
Miscel

U of T at Mississauga Library 307          -                     -                  25,652          2,482        1,191                                         -                  542           

U of T at Scarborough Library 4              -                     -                  13,772          2,093        1,527                                         74,291            2,481        

TOTAL 311          -                     -                  39,424          4,575        2,718                                         74,291            3,023        
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Table 2E
U OF T AT MISSISSAUGA AND SCARBOROUGH LIBRARIES HOLDINGS

APRIL 30, 2014

BOOKFORM COLLECTION MICROFORM COLLECTION

Holdings Apr/14
LOCATION

LOCATION

417,441                           

305,734                           

723,175                           

409,398                                

302,487                                

711,885                                

AUDIO VISUAL and OTHER MATERIALS



Holdings Apr/13 Net Additions
Net 

Additions

Knox College Library (Caven) 93,520             1,347              -         

Pontifical Inst for Mediaeval Studies 2,331               1,972              -         

Regis College Library 81,587             1,243              -         

Royal Ontario Museum Libraries 183,012           400                 54          

St Augustine's Seminary Library 42,619             683                 -         

St Michael's College Library 459,648           5,522              380        

Trinity College Library 223,260           4,582              -         

Victoria University Libraries 314,621           2,624              190        

TOTAL 1,400,598        18,373            624        

AUDIO VISUAL and OTHER MATERIALS

CD ROM Computer Files Manuscripts Cartographic Sound Recordings Film & Video Graphic

Knox College Library (Caven) 8                      -                  -             -              482                       276             28          

Regis College Library 5                      21                   -             -              458                       182             -         

Royal Ontario Museum Libraries 100                  3                     40              65               13                         82               3            

St Augustine's Seminary Library 30                    -                  -             -              1,233                    353             -         

St Michael's College Library 186                  -                  4                6                 1,964                    6,429          66,160   

Trinity College Library 221                  5                     20              21               1,184                    545             465        

Victoria University Libraries 291                  1                     180            -              (3,543)                   474             5,227     

TOTAL 841                  30                   244            92               1,791                    8,341          71,883   

LOCATION
Holdings Apr/14

94,867

82,830

3,990

Holdings Apr/13

1,977

0

483

0

18,535

4,303 0

183,412

43,302

465,170

1,418,971

Other / Miscel

Holdings Apr/14

1,977

0

537

0

0

107,555

227,842

107,365317,245

18,915

3,990

Table 2F
FEDERATED AND AFFILIATED LIBRARIES HOLDINGS - APRIL 30, 2014

MICROFORM COLLECTIONBOOKFORM COLLECTION
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810

130

18

220

31

LOCATION

184

0

132,974132,350



MATERIAL TYPE

UofT Libraries, Materials & Bibliographic Processing (1) 1                
Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library 263            
OISE/UT Library 244            
Media Commons 1,792         
Richard Charles Lee Canada Hong Kong Library -             

2,300         

UofT Libraries, Materials & Bibliographic Processing (1) -             
Thomas Fisher Rare Book Library -             
OISE/UT Library 244            
Richard Charles Lee Canada Hong Kong Library -             

244            

UofT Libraries, Materials & Bibliographic Processing (1) -             
OISE/UT Library -             
Richard Charles Lee Canada Hong Kong Library -             

-             

244         

LOCATION

Note:  (1) Materials Processing catalogues items for Central Libraries (except for Library Units listed), as well as for several Campus Libraries.

MATERIALS PROCESSING FOR CENTRAL LIBRARIES COLLECTIONS - 2013/14
Table 3

NET VOLUMES ADDED TO COLLECTIONS

ELECTRONICMICROFORMBOOKFORM OTHER

251                     
775                     
160                     
-                      
-                      

1,186                  

98,342                
8,627                  
1,290                  
1,792                  

133                     

110,184              78                     

98,036              
7,589                

862                   
-                    
133                   

54                     
-                    
24                     

-                    
-                    

Titles Catalogued

Volumes added to collection

Volumes withdrawn

10,640              
8,641                
1,364                
8,233                

28,878              

2,045                
-                    
24                     

-                    

2,069                

170                     
-                      

106,620            

160                     
-                      

330                     

12,855                
8,641                  
1,792                  
8,233                  

31,521                

-                    
-                    

-                    

2,069              

115                   
537                   
-                    

652                   

28,226            

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
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TOTAL ADDED

115                     
537                     
-                      

652                     

30,869              

-                      
-                      
-                      

-                      

330                   

-                    



2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 TOTAL

Titles 5,406      5,656      2,921      750         37,000         24,973         27,523         14,553       33,746       50,761       203,289      

Volumes/Items 4,585      5,177      4,186      847         65,263         45,791         40,231         15,840       37,344       45,310       264,574      

Pages 417,221  324,291  280,996  109,708  19,543,968  19,019,480  14,895,987  6,875,031  6,916,766  5,324,124  73,707,572

Table 4A
DIGITIZATION ACTIVITIES - TEN YEAR TRENDS
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Table 4B

MONOGRAPH SERIALS TOTAL LAST  5 YEAR TRENDS TOTAL

Commercial In-House Commercial In-House 2013/14 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13

Mends -             3,319    2                134       3,455    2,810 3,260 3,947 3,922       4,848       22,242

Music 557            3,156    -             -        3,713    1,769 5,263 1,305 3,482       3,947       19,479

New (Class B) 2,053         502       12,117       10         14,682  18,131 18,148 15,697 15,208     16,339     98,205

Other (1) -             20,161  -             320       20,481  29,320 21,876 22,091 12,801     19,843     126,412

Pamphlets 699            574       4                17         1,294    1,775 1,978 1,461 1,398       1,660       9,566

Rebinds 5,878         245       177            2           6,302    9,748 9,699 6,703 6,953       6,263       45,668

Theses 5                -        -             -        5           782 358 39 35            1              1,220

TOTAL 9,192         27,957  12,300       483       49,932  64,335  60,582  51,243  43,799  52,901  322,792  

2013-2014 Annual Statistics.  University of Toronto Libraries. Online Thursday May 28, 2015

CATEGORIES

Note:  (1) "Other" includes miscellaneous repairs and reinforcing of materials, labels, pockets, encapsulation, spiral binding, etc…

BINDING/CONSERVATION SUMMARY - 2013/14 AND FIVE YEAR TRENDS



Robarts-Access & Information Services 10,379                  -                  10,379             

           -Canada Hong Kong Resource Centre (CHKRC) 94                         -                  94                    

           -East Asian Library (Cheng Yu Tung) 545                       -                  545                  

           -Media Commons 7                           -                  7                      

           -Petro Jacyk Central & East European Resource Centre 51                         -                  51                    

OISE/UT Library 1,000                    -                  1,000               

Gerstein Science Information Centre 2,678                    -                  2,678               

    Dentistry Library (Harry R Abbott) 374                       374                  

   Earth Sciences Library (Noranda) 168                       -                  168                  

   Engineering & Computer Science Library 973                       -                  973                  

      - Aerospace Resource Centre 10                         -                  10                    

   Mathematical Sciences Library 339                       -                  339                  

SUBTOTAL 16,618                  16,618             

Architecture Landscape & Design Library -                       77                   77                    

Astronomy & Astrophysics Library 230                       36                   266                  

Business Information Centre (Joseph L Rotman) 343                       156                 499                  

Chemistry Library (A D Allen) 2                           10                   12                    

Criminology Information Service & Library -                       196                 196                  

Family & Community Medicine Library 28                         -                  28                    

Dept of Art Library 6                           -                  6                      

Industrial Relations Library (Newman) 64                         -                  64                    

Information Studies Inforum 236                       -                  236                  

Innis College Library 31                         -                  31                    

Law Library (Bora Laskin) 1,151                    -                  1,151               

Massey College Library (Robertson Davies) -                       -                  -                  

Music Library -                       700                 700                  

New College Library (Ivey) 115                       -                  115                  

Physics Library 13                         52                   65                    

University of Toronto Schools Library Information Centre 37                         -                  37                    

SUBTOTAL 2,256                    1,227              3,483               

U of T at Mississauga Library 947                       176                 1,123               

U of T at Scarborough Library 286                       -                  286                  

SUBTOTAL 1,233                    176                 1,409               

Knox College Library (Caven) 130                       -                  130                  

Regis College Library 181                       -                  181                  

Royal Ontario Museum Libraries 3,831                    -                  3,831               

St Augustine's Seminary Library 152                       -                  152                  

St Michael's College Library (John M Kelly Library) 432                       -                  432                  

Trinity College Library (John W Graham Library) 484                       -                  484                  

Victoria University - E J Pratt Library 387                       -                  387                  

SUBTOTAL 5,597                    -                  5,597               

Serials In Print Form 25,704                  1,403              27,107             

Electronic Serials - Licensed 210,459                -                  210,459           

Electronic Serials - Public 32,178                  -                  32,178             

268,341                1,403              269,744           

U OF T AT MISSISSAUGA AND SCARBOROUGH

LOCAL LIBRARIES

CENTRAL LIBRARIES

Note:
Subscriptions (i.e.: copies) in the Central Libraries are an estimated breakdown of the subject area counts in Table 5B less the copies
on transfer from Central Libraries.  Figures include current journal subscriptions, annuals and cumulations.

GRAND TOTAL

FEDERATED AND AFFILIATED LIBRARIES

LOCATION OWN TRANSFER TOTAL

Table 5A
CURRENT SERIALS SUBSCRIPTIONS (LIBRARY SYSTEM) - APRIL 30, 2014



Subscriptions 7,271                     7,272                  

Exchanges 131                        131                     

Gifts 3,025                     3,025                  

SUBTOTAL 10,345                   10,345                

Subscriptions 1,657                     1,658                  

Exchanges 139                        139                     

Gifts 636                        640                     

SUBTOTAL 2,350                     2,350                  

3. BIOLOGICAL & MEDICAL SCIENCES

Subscriptions 1,379                     1,380                  

Exchanges 29                          29                       

Gifts 508                        508                     

SUBTOTAL 1,834                     1,834                  

4. CLASSED SEPARATELY

Subscriptions 1,645                     1,645                  

Exchanges 81                          81                       

Gifts 363                        363                     

SUBTOTAL 2,089                     2,089                  

Total April 30,2014 16,618                   16,618                0.00%

Total April 30,2013 16,870                   17,908                6.15%

Total April 30,2012 16,575                   16,684                0.66%

Total April 30,2011 16,565                   17,677                6.71%

Total April 30,2010 17,077                   17,374                1.74%

Total April 30,2009 17,343                   17,412                0.40%

Total April 30,2008 18,420                   18,539                0.65%

Total April 30,2007 21,106                   21,352                1.17%

Total April 30,2006 21,774                   22,055                1.29%

Total April 30,2005 22,206                   22,738                2.40%

 % OF TITLES  
WITH 

COPIESTITLES

1. HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES

2. PHYSICAL & APPLIED SCIENCE

Table 5B
SERIALS BY CLASS (CENTRAL LIBRARIES) - APRIL 30, 2014

AND TEN YEAR COMPARISON

Note:
This table represents serials processed by the UTL Serials Section and OISE/UT Library (the latter was 
counted separately in the past). The figures include Serials On Transfer
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TEN YEAR COMPARISON 



Africa 478

Arabic-speaking countries 5,903

Australia & New Zealand 126

Bangladesh, Bhutan, Nepal, Sri Lanka 811

Belgium and Luxemburg 530

Brazil 1,655

Bulgaria 478

Canada - English titles 3,543

Canada - French titles 0

Central America 420

China, Hong Kong and Taiwan 8,398

Commonwealth of Independent States (formerly USSR) 4,598

Czech Republic and Slovakia 671

Estonia 124

France 7,085

Germany and Austria 5,386

Hungary 272

India 1,719

Iran and Pakistan 1,542

Israel 2,286

Italy 5,197

Japan 1,838

Korea 2,498

Latin America and the Caribbean (excluding Brazil) 864

Mexico 614

Netherlands 1,100

Poland 2,179

Portugal 334

Republics formerly constituting Yugoslavia 1,759

Scandinavia (Denmark, Norway and Sweden) 383

South Africa 0

Spain 3,440

Switzerland 574

Turkey 2,053

Ukrainian publications 750

United Kingdom 8,152

United States 15,493

University of Toronto Press publications 509

World Bank 121

93,883

Atlases 243

Music Scores 3,868

TOTAL
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Books Newly Published in: Titles Received

DEALER SELECTION ORDER - TITLES RECEIVED
Table 6



Table 7
SUMMARY OF LIBRARY EXPENDITURES - 2013/14

 CENTRAL 

LIBRARIES 

 LOCAL 

LIBRARIES 

 U of T at 

MISSISSAUGA and 

SCARBOROUGH 

 FEDERATED 

and AFFILIATED 

LIBRARIES 

 TOTAL 

COLLECTIONS

Books 11,573,297            411,439                 1,039,879                 806,117              13,830,733              

Serials 14,121,089            1,267,905              1,902,179                 193,927              17,485,100              

Binding 193,441                 22,705                   35,822                      30,746                282,715                   

Other Library Materials -                         219,497                 2,594                        2,612                  224,703                   

SUBTOTAL 25,887,827            1,921,546              2,980,475                 1,033,402           31,823,250              

SALARIES (Excluding Fringe Benefits)

Reader Services 12,907,794            -                        -                           -                     12,907,794              

Technical Services 1,609,257              -                        -                           -                     1,609,257                

Collection Development & Preservation 2,051,053              -                        -                           -                     2,051,053                

Administration (1) 5,306,076              -                        -                           -                     5,306,076                

OISE/UT 922,788                 -                        -                           -                     922,788                   

Information Commons 1,770,756              -                        -                           -                     1,770,756                

Rare Books/Archives 1,615,468              -                        -                           -                     1,615,468                

Other -                         4,227,542              5,449,981                 4,335,288           14,012,811              

SUBTOTAL 26,183,193            4,227,542              5,449,981                 4,335,288           40,196,003              

OTHER 

Other Operating Expenses 15,971,374            1,284,369              2,213,490                 2,265,359           24,035,873              

GROSS EXPENSE TOTAL 68,042,394            7,433,457              10,643,946               7,634,050           93,753,846              

REVENUE AND RECOVERIES 7,059,766              124,550                 178,617                    1,687,294           9,050,227                
NET EXPENSE TOTAL 60,982,628            7,308,907              10,465,329               5,946,756           84,703,619              

Notes:

(1) Library Administration consists of Chief Librarian's Office, Library Human Resource Office, Information Technology, and Administrative 

Services.
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